

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 24 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 83,811

TGI FRIDAY'S, INC., a New York
corporation, d/b/a TGI FRIDAY'S

Petitioner,

vs.

MARIE DVORAK,

Respondent.

Application For Discretionary Review Of A Decision
Of The District Court Of Appeal, Fourth District,
Certified To Be In Conflict With Another Decision

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JOHN B. MARION, IV, ESQ.
Sellars, Supran, Cole & Marion, P.A.
P.O. Box 3767
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3467
(407) 471-3300

and

MARJORIE GADARIAN GRAHAM
Marjorie Gadarian Graham, P.A.
Northbridge Centre, Suite 1704
515 N. Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(407) 655-9146

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PREFACE	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	5
I.	
Whether the decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal directly and expressly conflicts with a decision of another Florida appellate court on the same question of law.	
II.	
Whether "reasonableness" of a party's action in rejecting a settlement offer is relevant in determining a party's entitlement to an award of attorney's fees pursuant to Section 768.79, Florida Statutes (1987).	
III	
Whether the Fourth District Court of Appeal erred in concluding that the 1987 version of section 768.79 is constitutional.	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	6
POINT II	8
POINT III	18
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<i>Barndollar v. Sunset Realty Corp.</i> , 379 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)	18
<i>Bridges v. Newton</i> , 556 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990)	3,5,6,7,16
<i>Buchanan v. Allstate Insurance Co.</i> , 629 So.2d 991 Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	15
<i>Curenton v. Chester</i> , 576 So.2d 969 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	14
<i>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe</i> , 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	12
<i>Hostetter-Jones v. Morris Newspaper Corp.</i> , 590 So.2d 533 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	14
<i>Kincaid v. World Insurance Co.</i> , 157 So.2d 517 (Fla. 1963)	6
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Jones Boatyard, Inc.</i> , 611 So.2d 512 (Fla. 1993)	14,15
<i>Leapai v. Milton</i> , 595 So.2d 12 (Fla. 1992)	18
<i>Nielsen v. City of Sarasota</i> , 117 S0.2d 731 (Fla. 1960)	6
<i>Schmidt v. Fortner</i> , 629 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	8, 9, 11, 12 14,16
<i>Standard Guaranty Ins. Co. v. Quanstrom</i> , 555 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1990)	12
<i>State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins., Co. v. Lathrop</i> , 586 So.2d 1125 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991)	14
<i>TGI Friday's v. Erwin Chemical Laboratories, Inc.</i> , 610 So.2d 30 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	2
<i>TGI Friday's v. Dvorak</i> , 4th DCA Case No. 91-01820	2
<i>The Florida Bar re Amendment to Rules</i> , 550 So.2d 442 (Fla. 1989)	18

<i>Timmons v. Combs</i> , 608 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1992)	13
<i>Williams v. Duggan</i> , 153 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1963)	6

Other Citations

Section 45.061, Florida Statutes (1987)	1,8
Section 768.79, Florida Statutes (1987)	6,7,15
Section 768.79 (7)(b), Florida Statutes (1991)	8,9,13
Rule 1.442, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure	13
